IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADOPTION OF A UNIFORM RULE GOVERNING TELEPHONIC AND AUDIOVISUAL PARTICIPATION IN CIVIL, CRIMINAL AND FAMILY LAW CASES IN ALL COURTS IN THE STATE OF NEVADA.

ADKT NO. 424

## NOTICE OF RULE CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that on December 18, 2008, the Supreme Court of Nevada entered an order in ADKT No. 424 amending the Supreme Court Rules. The order adopts new Part IX of the Rules governing telephonic and audiovisual participation in Nevada courts. The amendment shall be effective March 1, 2009.

Rule changes are published by the Supreme Court Clerk in the same manner as an opinion of the court. In accordance with the Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket, Section 6, the Clerk will disseminate printed copies of the order without charge to all subscribers to the advance opinions of the Nevada Reports. Single, printed copies of the order are available from the Supreme Court Clerk for \$2.00 each. Photocopies are available for \$1.00 per page.

Dated this 18th day of December, 2008.

Tracie K. Lindeman

Supreme Court Clerk

(O) 1947A



## SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN, CLERK 201 SOUTH CARSON STREET, SUITE 201 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4702

December 18, 2008

Kristen Bennett Nevada Lawyer State Bar of Nevada 600 East Charleston Boulevard Las Vegas, Nevada 89104

Re: Notice of Rule Change, ADKT No. 424

Dear Ms. Bennett:

Enclosed is a notice of rule change for publication in the next issue of Nevada Lawyer. See Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket Section 6.4.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Tracie K. Lindeman

nain K. Iman

Clerk of Court

Enclosure TKL:cj